Dear Gentlemen,

The details of the disbursement for the Second Quarter of 2025 are as follows:

Php

Php

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

On September 24, 2024, Ayala Land, Inc. ("ALI") received net proceeds from the sale of 75 million 
AREIT Shares amounting to Two Billion Six Hundred Ninety-Six Million Eight Hundred Twenty-Three 
Thousand Seventy-Five (Php 2,696,823,075.00).

Augusto D. Bengzon
Ayala Land, Inc.
Chief Finance Officer and Treasurer

Balance of Proceeds from sale of AREIT Shares as of March 31, 2025 
Less: Disbursements from April 1 to June 30, 2025 (Annex A) 
Balance of Proceeds from sale of AREIT Shares as of June 30, 2025

[...]

Philippine Stock Exchange.

THE PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE
Philippine Stock Exchange Plaza
6th Floor, PSE Tower
Bonifacio Global City, Taguig

As of June 30, 2025, the remaining balance of the net proceeds from the sale of 75 million AREIT Shares 
is One Billion Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Million Four Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen 
and 5/100 (Php 1,659,451,215.05).

1,860,839,293.83
201,388,078.78

1,659,451,215.05

Ma. Teresa R. Famy
AREIT, Inc.
Treasurer and Chief Finance Officer

JUL 1 1 2025
at Makati City, affiants exhibiting to

Competent Evidence of Identity Date and Place IssuedName

AYALA LAND, INC.